05-23-2003

CNID 140. 000 1-0021 (CAP. 0/00/2000)	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.15.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Werner Geyer, Jörg Schlossarczyk AND Claus Fleig	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Badstrasse 115 D-71336 Waiblingen / Germany
Other	City:State:Zip:
3/26/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:5/15/2
A. Patent Application No.(a)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	uttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert W. Becker & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Enclosed
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:707 Highway 66 East City:_TijerasState:_NM_Zip:_87059	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:707 Highway 66 East City:_TijerasState:_NM_Zip:_87059	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Pls charge add'l fees to Acct: 02-1653
Street Address:707 HIghway 66 East City:_Tijeras	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Pls charge add'l fees to Acct: 02-1653

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EV 292 353 642 US Date of Deposit: May 15, 2003
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia, 22313-1450.

Rosalie A. Centeno, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 014086 FRAME: 0297

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we, ,Werner Geyer of Lessingstr. 45, 73663 Berglen/Germany,
Dr. Jörg Schlossarczyk of Posttor 23, 71364 Winnenden/Germany and
Claus Fleig of Kurfürstenstr. 8, 71636 Ludwigsburg/Germany
have invented an improvement inTWO-CYCLE ENGINE HAVING SCAVENGING
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[X] is being made herewith.
[] was filed on under Serial No
AND WHEREAS Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG of Badstr. 115, 71336
Waiblingen/Germany , is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we <u>Werner Geyer, Dr. Jörg</u>
Schlossarczyk and Claus Fleig , hereby assign to the said <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG.</u> , its
assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the
United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions,
reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent
issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, Werner Geyer, Dr. Jörg Schlossarczyk and
Claus Fleig, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United
States for said invention and to assign the same to Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG, or any
assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in
connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 26th day of
March in the year of 2003.
1) 11. s 50 (or on 9)
(Werner Geyer) (Dr. Jörg Schlossarczyk)
And Andrews
(Claus Fleig)

RECORDED: 05/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014086 FRAME: 0298